 —

R/W
273
277
278
279
286
289
292
307
307
309
313
314
321

324
328
329
330
340
343

- 351

362
363

364

395
402
403
404
405

408

411
412
413
414
415
417
419
460
461
463
464
465
466
469
470
471
473

Grantor

Jacob Konigshoff, et ux
Leonard F. Towle, et ux
W. T. Hulett, et ux
Henry Manley, et ux
Richard G. Falk

Robert A. Hidden, et ux
John W. Lefors, et al

J. M. Ellis, et ux

J. M. Ellis, et ux

IEarl C, Merrill, et ux

H. R. Sandstrom, et ux
Otis I*. Brookshire, et ux
James W. Christenson, et ux
Stevens G. Kaleta, et ux
Stanislaw Kaleta

" Joseph F. Kaleta, et ux

Stanley Kaleta, Jr., et ux
A. W, Sarver, et ux

. Loyd J. Molyneux, et ux

Edward Cook, et al
Bernard Maier, et al
Edward Cook, et al

- Edward Cook, et al

Robert R. Laughlin, et ux

L. R. Kohlschmidt, et ux
Frances Kohlschmidt, et vir
David C. Lindberg, et al
John Lutzenberger

R, M. Baty, et ux

Lewis County Savings &
Loan Association, et al

Hugh L. Leacock, et ux
Conrad Neal Trimmer, et al
Pearl Frice, et ux

Harold L. Hockinson, et al
Mayme H: Simons, et al
Mary L. Fuchs

Kalph Smiley, et al

Lucy E. Gill, et al

William McKee, et ux
Carl W. Laue, et ux

John C. Bickford, ¢t ux |
Lavine Thorp, et uz
Vernon [£. Taylor, et al
Tony Waser, ¢t ux -
Thomas F. Kane

Mary Hiim, et al

Matthew Anderson, et ux

Date of
Grant

12-1-85 -
12-1-55
12-12-35
12-8-55
1-30-56
12-8-55
12-8-55
12-14-55
5-3-56
11-14-55
12-30-55
12-19-55
1-13-56
1-3-36
1-3-36
12-2-55
12-2-55
11-27-55
11-27-55
11-23-55
1-16-56
11-23-55
11-23-55
2-9-56
12-14-55
12-14-55
12-14-55
12-15-55
12-19-55
2-23-56

2-1-56
2-27-56
12-16-55
3-6-56
2-20-56
12-21-55
3-14-56
12-29-55
3-19-56
12-29-35
12-30-55
12-30-55
2-4-56
1-4-56
1-4-36
2-20-56
2-25-56

A-31

30

30
30
25
24
24
13-24
24
23
14-23
14
14
14-15
14-15
14-15
IS
10
10

Twp.

3N
3N
3N
3N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
3N
3N
4N
4N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
2N
3N
3N

3N

3N
3N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N

AN
AN
4N

4N

4N
4N

AN

4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N

Rng.
Z2E
ZE
Z2E
2E
2E
2E
2
2E

2E 7

3E
2E
2E
2E
3E
JE

JE
3E
3=
3E
3E
3E
3E
2E
2E
2E
LE
1E
2E
2E

2E
2K
IE
1=
1E
12
1L
iE
I
1E
112
1E
TE
112
1E
1K
115

Recorded
Volume

D-i8
D-18
D-19
D-19
D-20
D-19
D-19
D-19
D-24
D-18
D-20
D-19
D-20
D-19
D-28

. D-19

D-19
D-18
D-18
D-18
D-20
D-18
D-18
D-22
D-19
D-19
D-19
D-28
D-28
D-22

D-22
D-22
D-19

. D22

D-22
D-19
D-22
D-20
D-22
1>-20
D-20
D-20
-22
D-20
D-20
D-22
13-22

e
96
285
287
10
289
291
295
155
98
13
297
15
303
415
305
330
100
102
104
24
100
33
172
Q
313
315
317
417
419
176

178
180
321
i82
186
323
188
28
190
32
34
36

193

38
41
195
199

A =y




